MRD 11-16-98 PTO/PCT Rec'd 16 NOV 13.

05/18/1999

AID 09/17/963

	Box	Assignments hington, D.C. 20231	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office rney Docket No. 101918				
			record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
	•	ohiko ETOH WATANABE	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA I, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN				
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
0	3.	A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
-		B. Execution Date: November 9, 1998					
	4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new a	plication, the execution date of the application is:				
	РСТ	B. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. National Stage of //JP98/01024	C. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No 09/17-1963				
		Additional numbers a					
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
		Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 62376)				
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
NT AI1 00000045 09171963 40.00 DP							
	9.	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27.075 Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159	The contract of the contract and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy				
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT

REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT.

		(1) Toyohiko E	тон	(5)	
		(2) Koh WATANA			
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of				and
	Inventor(s)				
		In co other good and signed, the u assign, transf	nsideration of valuable consi ndersigned ag er and set ove	the sum of oderations paid derations paid ree(s) to ass r to	one dollar (\$1.00) and d to each of the under- ign, and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) TOYOTA JI	DOSHA KABUSHIK	I KAISHA	
(10)		(10) 1, Toyota	-cho, Toyota-s	hi, Aichi-ken	, 471-8571 Japan
(44)	Tanak Tinkisi	(hereinafter d and interest f U.S.C. §100, in including any reissues, and reexamination known as (11) BATT			he entire right, title erica as defined in 35 pplications for patent ions, substitutes, and ensions, reissues and anted on the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as				
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No. <u>10</u>			
	Cacion Number				ted an application for
		patent in the	United States	of America	ted an application for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>Nove</u>	mber 9, 1998	}	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. appl	ication Serial	Number	
	for filed applications	filedOctob	er 30. 1998		
interthere going which Conve	The undersigned ference which may be set and to cooperate forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary that in or confirm by the Assignee. The undersigned that in or confirm by the Assignee. The undersigned is a satisfactory and all let be entire interest here execute, any agreement of the undersigned is assignment any fix apply with the rules its document.	d agree(s) to exe declared concern with the Assign interference. I agree(s) to exin connection on of Industrial agree(s) to perceissue or reexing the declaration of the Edward American and hereby covern assigned, against in conflict thereby grant(surther identification of the United Service of the United Se	ecute all paperning this apple in every wa ecute all pape with claims of Property or export all afficients and region all afficients and region and region and the United State application and that he has therewith. The firm of Cation which mastates Patent application and the firm of Cation which mastates Patent application with the patent application which mastates Patent application with the patent application with the paper application with the patent application with the patent application appl	ers necessary lication or copy possible in a sand document or provisions similar agreement of a validates resulting to the said has (they have (they have) of the said of the said has (they have) of the said has to the said has (they have) of the said has	in connection with the for the invention and ations as the Assignee in connection with any ntinuation or division obtaining evidence and ts and perform any act of the International ments. Which may be necessary di United States patent from said application Assignee, as Assignee of full right to convey not executed, and will office for recordation of the power to insert or desirable in order office for recordation
under					date(s) opposite the
Date	November 9, 1998 November 9, 1998	ame of Inventor	Loyohik	eo Etoh	(SEAL)
Date	November 9, 1998 Na	me of Inventor	_ Koh U	Latanale	(SEAL)
pate	Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	No.	me of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	N:	ame of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	Na Na	ame of Inventor			(SEAL)
U.S.A	This assignment shows (b) a U.S. Consu	uld preferably h l if outside th	pe signed befor ne U.Ş.A. If	e: (a) a Notar neither, ther	y Public if within the it should be signed
pate .	November 9, 1998 W	itness	Mays ?	Hukuyo	
vale .	110 Vallact 9, 1990 W	itness	lakaki Ka	palo >/u	

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0090